1
\-EU
./ Peocebuilding
| Initiative
-

EUROPEAN UNION

Palestinian Pulse Report for September 2024

A public opinion survey conducted in West Bank & Gaza Strip by the Palestinian Center for
Policy and Survey Research (PSR) for the Palestinian Peace Coalition/ Two-State-Coalition
finds that October 7" and the current war have been harmful to the Palestinian interests, with the
majority calling for an end of the war, a Palestinian state based on 1967 borders, and return to
good neighborly relations. 51% of Palestinians prefer the two-state solution over any other
option. Below are the detailed results of the poll, which was conducted during Sept. 3-7, 2024.
The sample size of this survey was 1200 people, of whom 790 were interviewed face-to-face in
the West Bank (in 79 residential locations) and 410 in the Gaza Strip (in 41 locations). The margin
of error stands at +/-3.5%.

Q 1: Do you support or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian
state on the territories occupied in 19677

e Overall Support: 59%
o West Bank: 60%
o Gaza Strip: 59%
e Opposition: 37%
o West Bank: 36%
o Gaza Strip: 39%
e Don’t Know/No Answer (DK/NA): 3%
o West Bank: 4%
o Gaza Strip: 1%

Q2: Do you support ending the war with a prisoner swap deal, return of
Palestinian workers to Israel and having good-neighborly relations between the
Palestinians and Israelis?

e Yes: 70%
o West Bank: 73%
o Gaza Strip: 65%
e No:29%
o West Bank: 26%
o Gaza Strip: 35%
e Don’t Know/No Answer (DK/NA): 1%
o West Bank: 1%
o Gaza Strip: 0%

Q3: In your view, has October 7 and subsequent war on Gaza harmed the future
of the Palestinian people or benefited it?

« Harmed It: 63%
o West Bank: 58%
o Gaza Strip: 71%
« Benefited It: 33%


http://pcpsr.org/en/
http://pcpsr.org/en/
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o West Bank: 37%
o Gaza Strip: 26%
e Don’t Know/No Answer (DK/NA): 4%
o West Bank: 5%
o Gaza Strip: 3%

Q4: In light of the current war, what solution do you prefer to solve the
Palestinian-Israeli conflict?

Two-State Solution According to 1967 Borders: 51%
o West Bank: 49%
o Gaza Strip: 54%
Two States with Confederation: 19%
o West Bank: 14%
o Gaza Strip: 27%
One State with Equal Rights for Jews and Palestinians: 10%
o West Bank: 11%
o Gaza Strip: 9%
Don’t Know/No Answer (DK/NA): 21%
o West Bank: 27%
o Gaza Strip: 11%



